
2024 Summer, Virtual Bible Study 

 

“REBUILD: An Old Testament Study of Ezra-Nehemiah” 
 

READING GUIDE 
 

Tuesday, June 4  (6:30 PM) – Intro & The First Return  
Ezra Ch. 1 & 2   

 

Tuesday, June 11 (6:30 PM) – Temple Rebuilding & Opposition 
Ezra Ch. 3 & 4 

 

Thursday, June 27 (6:30 PM)- Rebuilding Again & Resolution 
Ezra Ch. 5 & 6 

  

Tuesday, July 2 (6:30 PM) – A Second Return by God’s Good Hand 
Ezra Ch. 7 & 8 

 

Tuesday, July 9 (6:30 PM) – People Rebuilding & Confession 
Ezra Ch. 9 & 10  

 

Tuesday, July 16 (6:30 PM) – A Third Return by God’s Good Hand 
Nehemiah Ch. 1 & 2  

 

Thursday, July 25 (6:30 PM) – Wall Rebuilding in Spite of Opposition 
Nehemiah Ch. 3 – 6 

 

Tuesday, July 30 (6:30 PM) – People Rebuilding around God’s Word 
Nehemiah Ch. 7 & 8 

 

Tuesday, August 6 (6:30 PM) – Confession in Response to God’s Word 
Nehemiah Ch. 9 & 10 

 

Tuesday, August 13 (6:30 PM) – Confession in Light of God’s Word 
Nehemiah Ch. 11 & 12 

 

Tuesday, August 20 (6:30 PM) – Summary and Conclusion 
Nehemiah Ch. 13  

 
Each night of our study will take place on Facebook Live. 

Study Guides will be placed on the church website at www.fbc-elon.org. 


